
 

 

Community & Service Ministries -                               
Ministerios de la Comunidad y de Servicio 
 
● Christian Singles Fellowship                         slccsingles2002@gmail.com 
● Filipino & Friends Ministry  
      Titus Raceles          408-835-0855                  titusrr577@yahoo.com 
      Gregorio Laurel IV      408-888-5872             gigilaurel_04@yahoo.com 
● Grupo de Oración 
       Cordinadora: Leonor Mclaughlin   408-931-0747  
                  Leonor_mcl@yahoo.com 
       Subcordinadora:  Maria Elena Ordoñez 408-391-6222  
               nenamira1978@gmail.com 
● Hospitality Sunday Ministry  
      9AM—Song Wrensch                                   uberwrensch@fastmail.fm 
      1PM—Ernesto Bermúdez                  ernesto_bermudez@hotmail.com  
● Knights of Columbus 
       Jim Miller                                                  jamesa_miller@hotmail.com  
● Ministry to the Sick & Homebound 
       Pam Nash          408-375-4591              pnash1968@gmail.com 
 

● SVDP/Outreach     408-378-8086 
       Kathy Ramos                                               kramos111@comcast.net  
 Prayer Shawl Ministry    
       Carol Schiavone                crlschiavone@yahoo.com  
 Social Justice Ministry 
      Tom Morman            408-666-0581              tom.r.morman@gmail.com 
Welcoming Ministry 
      Jayal Fernando                                       jayal.fernando777@gmail.com 
                                            408-244-1316      welcometostlucy@gmail.com 
 Volunteer Opportunities 
       Ericka Tibke                          stlucymedia@gmail.com 
 

Administration - Administración 
 

● Comité Hispano                   
     Filemón Garza    (408) 666-5643                          jipis1027@gmail.com  
     Ernesto Bermúdez   (408) 313-3310  ernesto_bermudez@hotmail.com  
● Finance Council Chair 
      Karina Ruiz        ruiz.kary@gmail.com 
      Christy Masleid            650-823-5244               cmasleid@comcast.net  
● Liturgy Committee 
       Andrew Brown                                                   andrew.brown@dsj.org  
● Pastoral Council Chairs   
      Gary Orlando                                                            garyo@ssprog.com 
      Kate Considine                                           kate_considine@yahoo.com  
 Stewardship Ministry       
     Mary Beth Brown                                 maryelizabeth.moritz@gmail.com 
 IT/Technology Committee      
     Raymond Langford  408-378-2464 x110      raymond.langford@dsj.org 
     Mineo Yamakawa & Dan Yamakawa  

Liturgical Ministries - Ministerios Litúrgico 
● Altar Servers (English) 
      Sue Grover      408-871-8023                 sue.grover@stlucyschool.org 
● Choirs (Coros) 
      5:15PM—Glenda Rasmussen                  rasfam4@pacbell.net 
      7AM—Kathy Gutto      kmgutto@gmail.com   
      9AM—Jim Carlson                                 gorgogut@yahoo.com  
      11AM—Glenda Rasmussen                  rasfam4@pacbell.net 
      1PM—Ernesto Bermudez                ernesto_bermudez@hotmail.com 
      5:30PM—Annette Kaiser                                  annett6@sbcglobal.net 
                      Ben Barden                benbarden@westechassociates.com  
     7PM ”Instrumentos de Paz ”—  
               Aida Echeverria     408-799-4317            aidaeep@hotmail.com 
               Dariana Gomez    darianagomez777@gmail.com 
 
       Coro del Grupo de Oración—  
               Lupita Garcia       408-393-7334              ggmontufa@icloud.com 
       Los Adolecentes de Santa Lucia” Choir— 
         Ernesto Bermudez  408-313-3310 ernesto_bermudez@hotmail.com 
● Eucharistic Ministers & Lectors 
      Jim Miller                408-377-5070             jamesa_miller@hotmail.com 
● Eucaristía (Ministros) 
     1PM— Maricela Cerqueda    408-903-0713   
                                                                 maricela25mendoza@gmail.com 
     7PM—Leonor Orozco 408-375-4031  
                                                                    Leonororozco24@hotmail.com 
● Lectores y Comentaristas 
      1PM—Roberto Garcia   408-605-2415           robegarcia8@gmail.com  
      7PM—Laura Lezama    408-603-0059         lauralezamag@gmail.com  
● Liturgical Environment (including flowers) 
      Laura Lezama           408-603-0059           lauralezamag@gmail.com   
● Mass Coordinators (Cordinadores de la Misa) 
    8AM—Bob & Lilia Chavez    408-835-4333                lg_chavez@att.net 
    8AM—Susan Vu                 408-410-1847           susanhvu@yahoo.com 
    8AM—Camille Stevens       408-206-6525            cam4hair@gmail.com 
    8AM—Rick Regna           669-232-7396                   grrasic@gmail.com  
    8AM—Diane Sindler                                        sindlerdiane@yahoo.com 
    8AM—Arturo 
    5:15PM—Jayal Fernando                        jayal.fernando777@gmail.com 
    5:15PM—Lilia Chavez    408-835-4333                    lg_chavez@att.net 
    7AM-Mike Gutto                                            Michael.A.Gutto@saic.com 
    9AM—Sue Grover   408-871-8023            sue.grover@stlucyschool.org 
    9AM—Toni Traver           antonia_traver@yahoo.com 
    11AM—Jim Miller    408-377-5070              jamesa_miller@hotmail.com 
    11AM—Pat Raceles   408-857-9931                             tituspat@att.net 
    1PM—Filemon Garza   408-666-5643               nancy96@sbcglobal.net 
    5:30PM—Bach Nguyen                                    bbnguyen75@gmail.com 
                    Pam Nash                                           pnash1968@gmail.com 
    7PM—Regina de Portillo 669-264-1802  
         reginadeportillo@hotmail.com 
    7PM—Leo Ortiz   408-439-2434                                  leo@leoortiz.com 
● Monaguillos (Altar Servers - Spanish) 
      1PM—Toly Gomez Garza     408- 893 4686         tolys22@yahoo.com           
      7PM—Leo Ortiz                     408-439-2434              leo@leoortiz.com 
● Thursday Adoration  
      Barry & Charlotte LeMay                    barrylemay@protonmail.com 
● Ushers/Greeters, Captains (Servidores) 
    5:15PM—Nihal, 
    5:15PM—Mary Smith 408-378-2464 x 120          mary.smith@dsj.org 
    7AM—Chuck & Jim 
    9AM—Joe Cunniff             408-836-3912            jcunniff@sbcglobal.net 
  11AM—Kathy Ramos 
    1PM—Abel Loza            408-646-2873        abelloza1234@gmail.com  
    5:30PM - Jose Olivera 
    7PM— Maria del Carmen Ortiz    770-654-6068  
              ortizmariadelcarmen60@gmail.com  
● Welcoming (Ministerio de Bienvenida) 
    1PM—Wilma Peñafiel    08-679-8100    wilma.jordan01@yahoo.com 
    7PM—Maria del Carmen Ortiz  770-654-6068    
                ortizmariadelcarmen60@gmail.com 

Catechetical Ministries - Ministerios de Catequesis   
● Catechetics (English) 
      Mary Smith           408-378-2464 x120             mary.smith@dsj.org 
● Catechetics (Spanish) 
      Alma Gamez           408-378-2464 x104                   alma.gamez.org 
● Confirmation (Confirmación)  
     Luciana Zuniga     408-378-2464 x103      luciana.zunigaangel@dsj.org 
● High School Youth Group  
     Luciana Zuniga     408-378-2464 x103      luciana.zunigaangel@dsj.org 
● EDGE Middle school  
     Luciana Zuniga     408-378-2464 x103       luciana.zunigaangel@dsj.org 
● Marriage, Rehearsal Coordinator 
      Pam Nash          408-375-4591               pnash1968@gmail.com 
● Matrimonio, Ensayos y Coordinar Misa:  
    Martha Ceniceros               408-605-3928  
● RCIA 
     Pam Nash          408-375-4591               pnash1968@gmail.com 
     Bach Nguyen                                                bbnguyen75@gmail.com 
● RICA 
     Filemon Garza   408-666-5643                         nancy96@sbcglobal.net 
● Scripture Study   Jim Miller  408-377-5070 jamesa_miller@hotmail.com 

St. Lucy Parish Ministry Contact List 
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